#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from Board of Trustees previously recorded on Reel 017691 Frame 0917. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee is Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Kennedy	07/19/2004
Alexei Saveliev	07/19/2004
Andrey Romanets	12/12/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois	
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street	
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801-3640	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10560537	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: fpoore@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn, LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DXPZ-0005

> **PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0660**

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

501402113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faith A. Poore
Total Attachments: 7	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=DXPZ-0005-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0661



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

JULY 25, 2006

PTAS

KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY, LLC EIGHT PEN CENTER, SUITE 1350 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/20/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017691/0917

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: DREX-1002US

ASSIGNOR:

KENNEDY, LAWRENCE

DOC DATE: 07/19/2004

**ASSIGNOR:** 

SAVELIEV, ALEXEI

DOC DATE: 07/19/2004

ASSIGNOR:

ROMANETS, ANDREY

DOC DATE: 12/12/2004

ASSIGNEE:

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF The University Of Illinois 506 s. WRIGHT STREET 352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801-3640

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov **PATENT** 

REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0662

017691/0917 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10560537

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: VORTEX REACTOR AND METHOD OF USING IT

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0663

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

vet No.: DREX-1002US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

08A/REV03	IENIS OF	AIT I			
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ • ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b> • <b>V</b>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lawrence Kennedy     Alexei Saveliev	2. Name Name:	e and address of receiving  Board of Trustees	ng party(ies):		
Andrey Romanets	Address				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No	506 S. Wright Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name   City: <u>U</u>	rbana State	e/Prov.: IL		
☐ Other	Country	<u>us</u>	ZIP: 61801-3640		
Execution Date: July 19, 2004 and December 12, 20	004 Additiona	I name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execu	ution date of the applicat	ion is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)			
Internat'l Filing Day 10/560,537 June 18, 2004	ate				
Addition	nal numbers	]Yes ☐ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kevin J. Dunleavy	7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,024					
Address: Knoble Yoshida & Dunleavy, LLC		credited or debited to deposit account			
Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account		
1628 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	8. Depo	osit account number:			
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: _I	PA 50-0	462	<u> </u>		
Country: US ZIP: 19103		ach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	going information is	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true co		
Kevin J. Dunleavy	Sport D	$\sim 1/$	15 March 2006		
Name of Person Signing	- ∥ Sig	inatu <b>r</b> e	5 Date		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Lawrence Kennedy, 23406 West Tumberry Court, Naperville, IL 60564, United States of America; Alexei Saveliev, 61 West 15th Street, Apt. 211, Chicago, IL 60605, United States of America; and Andrey Romanets, 28 Krasnaya Ploshad Street, App. 12, Morshansk, Tambov Region, Russia 393950; Russian Federation, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assignor"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US04/19590, entitled, "Vortex Reactor And Method Of Using It," having been filed on June 18, 2004, and for which we have filed U.S. provisional application no. 60/551,725, on March 10, 2004, and U.S. provisional application no. 60/480,341, on June 20, 2003.

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright St., Urbana, IL 61801-3640, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to the applications in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title

1

to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal

Dated: July 19 Ze		rence Kenne	dy, Inventor	) (L. S.)	
	No	tarial Certifica	nte		
State of	)				
County	)				
Before m instrument to be a free act / 9 4 day of	e personally appeared and deed and also records	ed Lawrence K represented tha	t he is authorized, in the year 2		oing the

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	nand and seal.
Dated: Tuly 19, 2004	Alexei Saveliev, Inventor	(L. S.)
	Notarial Certificate	
State of County		
	and also represented that he is authorized, in the year	ized to execute the same the

	IN WITNESS Y	VHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set my	hand and seal.
Dated:	10.12.2004		AR-Romanets, Inventor	(L. S.)
		Andrey	Komancis, mventor	
		Notaria	al Certificate	
State of County	Russia	)		
instrume			esented that he is author	acknowledged the foregoing brized to execute the same the ear 200
	•			Notary Public